
Patterson Station (Central Region)
Heat Units – 2022 vs 2021 & 15 Year Average

Normal 2,454.0
2020 2,532.5
2021 2,568.0
2022 2,375.0

2022
% of Normal 96.8%
% of 2021 92.5%
% of 2020 93.8%

Cumulative Heat Units
March 1 - June 30, 2022



Patterson Station (Central Region)
Heat Units – 2022 vs 2021 & 15 Year Average

Period Avg Max Avg Min
 Heat 
Units

Cumulative 
Heat Units Avg Max Avg Min

 Heat 
Units

Cumulative 
Heat Units Avg Max Avg Min

Heat 
Units

Cumulative 
Heat Units

March 1 - 15 68.5 38.3 156.0 156.0 67.9 41.5 175.5 175.5 66.8 41.8 169.4 169.4

March 16 - 31 72.4 44.3 245.5 401.5 71.0 42.9 223.0 398.5 69.2 42.8 208.4 377.8

April 1 - 15 75.8 44.0 253.5 655.0 76.3 42.6 246.5 645.0 71.3 43.8 218.1 595.9

April 16 - 30 72.5 41.8 212.5 867.5 78.9 45.3 286.0 931.0 76.5 46.2 275.6 871.5

May 1 - 15 74.9 44.5 251.0 1,118.5 85.0 50.5 371.5 1,302.5 80.3 49.3 326.7 1,198.2

May 16 - 31 85.1 50.4 396.5 1,515.0 83.1 49.6 373.0 1,675.5 81.9 50.8 373.3 1,571.5

June 1 - 15 88.4 55.1 431.0 1,946.0 86.0 53.1 398.0 2,073.5 87.5 54.6 420.5 1,992.1

June 16 - 30 89.7 53.5 429.0 2,375.0 94.3 57.7 494.5 2,568.0 91.7 55.9 461.9 2,454.0

July 1 - 15 95.7 60.5 527.0 3,095.0 93.2 58.0 489.3 2,943.3

July 16 - 31 96.6 62.8 624.0 3,719.0 93.2 58.4 524.6 3,467.9

August 1 - 15 94.4 59.3 474.0 4,193.0 91.6 57.3 471.8 3,939.6

August 16 - 31 93.1 59.2 530.5 4,723.5 91.9 57.4 505.9 4,445.5

Sept 1 -15 92.9 57.7 485.0 5,208.5 90.2 56.1 452.4 4,897.9

Sept 16 - 30 87.2 53.5 410.5 5,308.4

Semi-Monthly
2022 2021

Semi-Monthly
15 Year Average
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